

Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

10-19-1965

To: Dewey Lewis from Clayton F. Lee

Clayton F. Lee

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

 $Lee, C. F. (1965). \ To: Dewey \ Lewis \ from \ Clayton \ F. \ Lee. \ Retrieved \ from \ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/6203$

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Robert Thrasher came by this afternoon - saying that he and his Claims Rep. were unable to contact you and suggested that we write a letter to Hicks for review of your claim - to include the shocks and headlamp. A copy of this letter is being sent to Mr. Hamilton. Mr. Lewis will probably contact you again.

CARLEN MOTOR CO.

144 East Broad St. COOKEVILLE, TENN. Telephone 526-2164

19th October 1965

Hicks & Son, ADA, 118 South Dixie Avenue, Cookeville, Tennessee

Attention: Mr. Dewey Lewis

Dear Mr. Levis:

This has reference to your Estimate of Repairs, dated September 23, 1965, on a 1963 Oldsmobile & Door Sedan, owned by John Allen Chalk, Cookeville, Tennessee.

On completion of our repairs, this Oldsmobile was road checked for satisfactory operation and it was found that the front shock absorbers were not functioning as they should. In driving over rough road surfaces a hard "thumping noise" was very noticeable, which the owner stated did not exist prior to the accident. We installed new shock absorbers which corrected this condition to the satisfaction of owner.

Further, we found the left outer sealed beam headlamp not burning, which was caused by a broken contact point. We replaced this lamp.

We will appreciate your favor to review this claim and ammend your estimate to accomodate these additional items.

Thanking you,

Yours very truly,

Body Department

cc: Mr. Paul D. Hamilton 1711 Hayes Street Nashville, Tenn.